
XXX Sako-Beretta Grand Prix 
29.-30.6.2013 Kokkovuori 
 
Skeet/Peruskilpailu          
 
Luokka - Category: N   
 
    1  122  Heinonen Marjut     OSH      23 20 22        65 
    2  121  Poutanen Katja      HyMa     21 20 22        63 
    3  132  Mustakangas Maria   ViHa     19 22 20        61 
    4  125  Väisänen Jenna       SSG      20 20 20        60 
    5  126  Sukula Kirsi        SSG      19 19 19        57 
    6  130  Kurki Kaisa         A-HA     20 19 18        57 
    7  124  Grahn Jaana         L-HA     18 19 19        56 
    8  123  Lakso Kati          RSA      18 19 15        52 
    9  128  Finnilä Salla       OSH      14 20 17        51 
   10  127  Agge Sirpa          HyMa     15 14 15        44 
   11  131  Laine Päivi         NoSA     14  9  7        30 
 
Luokka - Category: N20 
 
    1  120  Aaltonen Niina      RSA      22 18 16        56 SE 
    2  129  Kauppinen Henna     IA       13 13 12        38 
 
Luokka - Category: Y   
 
    1  117  Peltonen Miikka     KAS      25 24 24 23 25 121 SE 
    2   35  Kössi Oskari        SSG      25 25 24 24 23 121 SE 
    3   25  Leskinen Lauri      SSG      23 25 23 24 24 119 
    4   83  Aspholm Tomi        L-HA     22 24 24 24 24 118 
    5   33  Järvinen Heikki     A-HA     23 24 23 23 24 117 
    6   39  Nieminen Tero       VS-VA    24 24 22 22 24 116 
    7   31  Pietarila Vesa      L-HA     22 22 25 24 23 116 
    8   32  Vähämäki Teemu      SMY      22 24 24 23 23 116 
    9   29  Meriluoto Heikki    PAMS     25 23 24 22 22 116 
   10   30  Himanka Janne       L-HA     24 22 23 21 25 115 
   11   27  Laitinen Timo       SSG      22 24 24 20 25 115 
   12   28  Kärki Krister       SSG      22 22 23 25 23 115 
   13   42  Valkeapää Tuomo     SSG      24 22 23 20 25 114 
   14   36  Passila Jukka       A-HA     22 24 21 24 22 113 
   15  118  Kutila Sami         L-HA     23 21 23 21 24 112 
   16   81  Vähäniemi Pasi      HoSA     22 21 24 22 22 111 
   17   26  Takanen Tommi       LAS      22 23 23 22 21 111 
   18   79  Leppilahti Mika     YMS      23 23 20 21 23 110 
   19   24  Ikola Heikki        P-HA     21 20 23 24 21 109 
   20   21  Westerback Johan    PSF      24 22 21 23 19 109 
   21   10  Lintula Teemu       SaSA     22 22 22 22 20 108 
   22   34  Kallioinen Tero     A-HA     20 23 19 24 21 107 
   23    9  Turunen Matti       LAS      21 24 23 20 19 107 
   24   41  Jaakkola Jarno      P-HA     18 23 19 22 24 106 
   25   38  Hakanen Markus      VamSA    21 23 21 21 20 106 
   26   95  Nieminen Juha       EuSA     22 23 21 20 20 106 
   27   37  Hacklin Jaakko      L-HA     23 23 24 19 17 106 
   28   94  Tölli Jukka         A-HA     22 22 20 20 21 105 
   29    5  Einistö Esa         ViHa     20 22 21 20 21 104 
   30    6  Hemmo Anssi         A-HA     22 22 21 19 20 104 
   31   20  Konttavaara Kösti   SSG      20 18 22 19 24 103 
   32   23  Honkanen Olli       MA       19 21 24 18 21 103 
   33  119  Tikka Tuomas        K-SHa    20 22 21 18 20 101 



   34    3  Seppänen Tommi      P-HA     20 23 22 20 16 101 
   35   93  Valjakka Panu       MA       20 18 18 19 23  98 
   36   88  Kurra Ari           Rihla    18 24 13 21 20  96 
   37   85  Määttä Marko        MA       19 19 17 19 20  94 
   38   11  Puutio Anssi        OMAS     18 17 23 20 14  92 
   39   40  Stenroos Jari       SaSA     17 17 17 20 18  89 
   40    8  Vyyryläinen Juha    PSPA     18 18 18 14 17  85 
 
Luokka - Category: Y15 
 
    1   73  Kallioinen Eetu     A-HA     19 23 20 24 18 104 
    2   75  Aaltonen Sami       RSA      23 21 22 19 16 101 
    3   77  Alkku Sami          TorSA    20 22 21 18 16  97 
 
Luokka - Category: Y17 
 
    1   87  Velleste Reino      EST      22 23 24 21 24 114 
    2   65  Vallioniemi Timi    A-HA     24 21 22 22 22 111 SE 
    3   76  Ekman Max           SaSA     21 21 21 20 20 103 
    4   78  Ahokas Aleksi       L-HA     20 14 21 20 19  94 
    5   61  Ahokas Samuli       L-HA     12 19 16 20 21  88 
    6   62  Wallin Kasperi      KeuSA    18 14 19 17 16  84 
    7    1  Rissanen Antti      SiUra    15 15 18 17 16  81 
 
Luokka - Category: Y20 
 
    1   84  Auvinen Juho        PAMS     24 24 20 25 24 117 SE 
    2   54  Syrjätie Santeri    RSA      23 24 19 23 23 112 
    3   82  Pernu Mikko         IvUa     21 21 24 22 22 110 
    4   16  Väätäinen Joonas    RSA      18 22 23 23 22 108 
    5  102  Ponkala Mika        TorSA    20 22 22 21 21 106 
    6   13  Pesonen Lari        IEM      21 22 22 20 19 104 
    7   80  Leppiniemi Tero     JSM      21 20 24 21 18 104 
    8   15  Vallioniemi Janne   A-HA     23 19 18 17 23 100 
    9   64  Kajava Tommy        KuuA     21 21 18 21 19 100 
   10   14  Sukhbir Singh Karam IND      18 16 20 14 18  86 
 
Luokka - Category: Y50 
 
    1   86  Lamminmäki Vesa     P-HA     25 22 21 23 22 113 
    2   98  Frampton Stewe      GB       21 24 22 23 21 111 /1 
    3    2  Röppänen Arto       PAMS     21 22 21 23 24 111 /0 
    4   89  Karlund Jari        P-HA     22 22 22 23 21 110 
    5   49  Auvinen Kari        PAMS     24 23 20 19 22 108 
    6   91  Väisänen Jorma      SSG      22 20 23 20 21 106 
    7   57  Hamonen Arto        MA       20 21 20 23 21 105 
    8    4  Lemponen Pekka      YMS      21 20 21 22 20 104 
    9   99  Pietarila Pauli     L-HA     22 21 20 22 19 104 
   10   67  Matikainen Jukka    NoSA     20 21 19 22 19 101 
   11   63  Kielo Olli          SaSA     20 17 25 19 19 100 
   12  105  Karhunen Jyrki      SMY      21 20 18 19 21  99 
   13   68  Kohtamäki Pentti    HoSA     17 24 18 22 18  99 
   14  114  Kovanen Jukka       KONNA    20 20 19 16 19  94 
   15   92  Pikkumäki Jorma     PMS      19 18 20 15 20  92 
   16   60  Vyrynenn Risto      NoSA     16 19 15 21 20  91 
   17  111  Lämsä Markku        KuuA     16 18 20 17 20  91 
   18   58  Wihanto Sakari      SaSA     17 17 15 19 18  86 
   19   51  Pirttikoski Pekka   HoSA     20 14 14 18 17  83 
   20  103  Känsälä Asko        SSG      11 19 17 17 17  81 



 
Luokka - Category: Y60 
 
    1  106  Ojanen Hartte       HyMa     22 19 21 23 22 107 SE 
    2  108  Jaakkola Lauri      NoSA     19 23 20 20 23 105 
    3   43  Aaltonen Mikko      HyMa     20 21 20 23 20 104 
    4   59  Peltola Ismo        LL       20 24 21 20 19 104 
    5   70  Rautiainen Antero   SiUra    22 21 19 20 20 102 
    6   52  Särkkä Pentti       IEM      20 22 22 19 18 101 
    7   46  Hacklin Jorma       LL       21 21 14 21 23 100 
    8  101  Marttila Teuvo      SaSA     21 17 21 17 20  96 
    9  104  Rossi Urho          VamSA    18 20 20 21 17  96 
   10  113  Käyhkö Timo         HyMa     16 23 21 17 18  95 
   11   69  Cousins Adrian      GB       21 17 18 15 20  91 
   12   97  Passila Aulis       A-HA     21 16 17 18 18  90 
   13   44  Liljanoksa Pekka    HyMa     21 18 14 17 19  89 
   14  100  Kankaanpää Jaakko   HyMa     18 17 18 15 17  85 
   15  107  Agge Seppo          HyMa     14 14 16 18 21  83 
   16  112  Talvi Pekka         SaSA     18 17 17 16 15  83 
   17   47  Korvala Raimo       OSH      17 11 16 19 17  80 
   18   53  Perho Martti        LL       15 15 15 12 17  74 
 
Luokka - Category: Y70 
 
    1  110  Jussilainen Reino   LL       16 18 18 18 18  88 
    2   55  Mäkelä Antti        NoSA     17 18 19 15 13  82 
    3   45  Kauppila Esko       P-HA     17 13 18 18 11  77 
    4   50  Saarinen Reijo      P-HA     18 16 13 11 12  70 
    5   48  Rosenqvist Börje    PS-PA     9 14 14 16 10  63 
 
 
 
 
Joukkuekilpailu: skeet 
 
 
Luokka - Category: Y   
 
Team: SSG   SE     
1       25  Leskinen Lauri              SSG        23   25   23   24   24   119 
        27  Laitinen Timo                          22   24   24   20   25   115 
        42  Valkeapää Tuomo                        24   22   23   20   25   114 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   69   71   70   64   74   348 
 
Team: L-HA       
2       31  Pietarila Vesa              L-HA       22   22   25   24   23   116 
        30  Himanka Janne                          24   22   23   21   25   115 
       118  Kutila Sami                            23   21   23   21   24   112 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   69   65   71   66   72   343 
 
Team: P-HA       
3       89  Karlund Jari                P-HA       22   22   22   23   21   110 
        41  Jaakkola Jarno                         18   23   19   22   24   106 
        86  Lamminmäki Vesa                        25   22   21   23   22   113 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   65   67   62   68   67   329 
 
 



Team: A-HA       
4       33  Järvinen Heikki             A-HA       23   24   23   23   24   117 
        73  Kallioinen Eetu                        19   23   20   24   18   104 
        34  Kallioinen Tero                        20   23   19   24   21   107 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   62   70   62   71   63   328 
 
Team: L-HA II    
5       83  Aspholm Tomi                L-HA       22   24   24   24   24   118 
        37  Hacklin Jaakko                         23   23   24   19   17   106 
        99  Pietarila Pauli                        22   21   20   22   19   104 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   67   68   68   65   60   328 
 
Team: HoSA       
6       81  Vähäniemi Pasi              HoSA       22   21   24   22   22   111 
        68  Kohtamäki Pentti                       17   24   18   22   18    99 
        51  Pirttikoski Pekka                      20   14   14   18   17    83 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   59   59   56   62   57   293 
 
Team: P-HA II    
 7      45  Kauppila Esko               P-HA       17   13   18   18   11    77 
         3  Seppänen Tommi                         20   23   22   20   16   101 
        24  Ikola Heikki                           21   20   23   24   21   109 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   58   56   63   62   48   287 
 
 
 
Finaalikilpailun tulokset 
Skeet           
 
Lopputulokset - Final results 
 
Luokka - Category: Jun 
 
    1   65  Vallioniemi Timi    A-HA     24 21 22 22 22 111     14       13 /4 
    2   54  Syrjätie Santeri    RSA      23 24 19 23 23 112     14       13 /3 
    3   84  Auvinen Juho        PAMS     24 24 20 25 24 117     13       13 
    4   87  Velleste Reino      EST      22 23 24 21 24 114     12       11 
    5   16  Väätäinen Joonas     RSA      18 22 23 23 22 108      9 
    6   82  Pernu Mikko         IvUa     21 21 24 22 22 110      9 
 
Luokka - Category: N   
 
    1  122  Heinonen Marjut     OSH      23 20 22        65     13 /2    12 
    2  126  Sukula Kirsi        SSG      19 19 19        57     13 /2    10 
    3  132  Mustakangas Maria   ViHa     19 22 20        61     11       11 
    4  121  Poutanen Katja      HyMa     21 20 22        63     13 /1     8 
    5  130  Kurki Kaisa         A-HA     20 19 18        57     10 
    6  125  Väisänen Jenna      SSG      20 20 20        60     10 
 
Luokka - Category: Vet 
 
    1   86  Lamminmäki Vesa     P-HA     25 22 21 23 22 113     14       13 
    2   49  Auvinen Kari        PAMS     24 23 20 19 22 108     12 /3    11 
    3   89  Karlund Jari        P-HA     22 22 22 23 21 110     12 /0    14 
    4  106  Ojanen Hartte       HyMa     22 19 21 23 22 107     12 /2    13 



    5    2  Röppänen Arto       PAMS     21 22 21 23 24 111      9 
    6   98  Frampton Stewe      GB       21 24 22 23 21 111      9 
 
Luokka - Category: Y   
 
    1  117  Peltonen Miikka     KAS      25 24 24 23 25 121     14       14 
    2   25  Leskinen Lauri      SSG      23 25 23 24 24 119     15       13 
    3   83  Aspholm Tomi        L-HA     22 24 24 24 24 118     13 /3    14 
    4   33  Järvinen Heikki     A-HA     23 24 23 23 24 117     13 /2    12 
    5   31  Pietarila Vesa      L-HA     22 22 25 24 23 116 /8  13 /1 
    6   35  Kössi Oskari        SSG      25 25 24 24 23 121     12 
 
 
Trap 
Trap/Peruskilpailu        
 
Luokka: N   
 
    1  210  Veromaa Mopsi       SSG      21 23 25        69 
    2  206  Mäkelä-Nummela Satu OSU      22 23 23        68 
    3  205  Antikainen Noora    OSU      21 20 20        61 
    4  211  Salmi Marika        OSU      17 21 20        58 
    4  201  Maunula Marja       OSU      17 21 20        58 
    6  208  Lielahti Tiina      LAS      19 17 20        56 
    7  203  Mastokangas Merja   HalsMS   17 19 19        55 
    8  204  Yliluoma Kirsi      MKMS     18 19 18        55 
 
Luokka: N20 
 
    1  209  Varsha Varman       IND      22 20 18        60 
    2  202  Ojala Hanna         OSU      18 15 17        50 
 
Luokka: Y   
 
    1  304  Törnroos Vesa       LAS      24 24 25 24 23 120 
    2  226  Kinnunen Jesse      SSG      23 23 23 24 25 118 
    3  229  Matikainen Veli-MattiSSG     23 22 24 23 25 117 
    4  215  Kull Andres         EST      23 22 21 24 23 113 
    5  289  Kirvesmäki Janne    KarMAS   22 24 24 21 21 112 
    6  214  Kull Arno           EST      23 23 21 22 22 111 
    7  296  Järvinen Vesa       Trap-73  20 20 22 24 24 110 
    8  228  Jokinen Ari         LAS      22 23 22 20 23 110 
    9  267  Ruotsalainen Mika   SA       20 23 22 22 22 109 
   10  305  Takala Jukka        SSG      24 22 23 19 21 109 
   11  307  Granqvist Joni      IA       23 19 20 22 24 108 
   12  217  Tanhuanpää Pasi     KMY       20 23 21 21 23 108 
   13  225  Bister Mika         K-64     23 21 20 22 21 107 
   14  285  Kopra Kari          OSU      23 20 22 22 20 107 
   15  216  Hämäläinen Tomi     ViHa      20 21 22 19 24 106 
   16  227  Simola Ari          KMY      22 23 17 23 21 106 
   17  288  Svahn Heikki        SSG      21 19 23 22 21 106 
   18  299  Helin Antti         MKMS     22 20 22 21 21 106 
   19  290  Vitali Henrikki     SSG      22 21 21 21 21 106 
   20  306  Laaksonen Santeri   EuSA     22 19 21 18 24 104 
   21  271  Yliluoma Juha       MKMS     22 19 19 22 22 104 
   22  300  Salmela Jukka       P-HA     23 18 21 21 21 104 
   23  270  Valtonen Miikka     MKMS     24 24 15 20 21 104 
   24  272  Ylikangas Mauno     KannA    21 19 21 20 22 103 
   25  257  Kuusisto Kimmo      SA       21 21 19 20 21 102 



   26  287  Kull Erki           EST      23 19 20 22 18 102 
   27  260  Haklin Petri        KMY      18 23 19 20 21 101 
   28  297  Virolainen Antti    LAS      21 19 19 22 20 101 
   29  213  Pirttisalo Antti    RMY      20 20 21 20 20 101 
   30  259  Hjelm Tuomas        Trap-73  20 18 19 21 22 100 
   31  303  Kuusisto Juha-Matti SA       20 21 18 22 19 100 
   32  258  Boren Pekka         RMY      22 18 21 20 19 100 
   33  218  Hiltunen Antti      ViHa     19 21 21 19 19  99 
   34  292  Pekkola Rauno       Trap-73  21 19 21 19 18  98 
   35  302  Hannonen Juho       OSU      16 21 22 19 19  97 
   36  308  Hirsikangas Sami    KannA    17 21 22 19 18  97 
   37  268  Heikkiniemi Petri   RMY      18 19 23 16 20  96 
   38  293  Rissanen Juhani     SiUra    19 15 19 21 20  94 
   39  255  Lampinen Asko       OMAS     16 16 19 22 18  91 
   40  286  Varila Toni         KP-V     16 15 18 18 17  84 
 
Luokka: Y15 
 
    1  233  Kopra Vili          OSU      21 22 20 23 19 105 
    2  235  Palin Kristian      P-HA     14 15 19 17 19  84 
    3  319  Silvasti Juhani     VihA     11  9 19 11 10  60 
 
 
Luokka: Y17 
 
    1  294  Kopra Niko          OSU      20 21 24 22 21 108 
    2  291  Nykänen Miko        ViitA    24 17 21 20 21 103 
    3  295  Pirttisalo Eemil    RMY      19 19 18 20 23  99 
    4  234  Heikkiniemi Juha    RMY      16 20 17 20 21  94 
    5  298  Silvasti Matias     ViHa     17 16 14 12 18  77 
 
Luokka: Y20 
 
 
    1  245  Vitali Roni         SSG      22 23 21 23 24 113 
    2  247  Wejberg Henrik      HyMA     21 22 20 24 25 112     
    3  244  Arminen Karri       OSU      22 21 20 23 21 107 
    4  236  Flores Michael      USA      21 18 19 23 24 105 
    5  231  Namanveer Brar      IND      21 21 18 21 20 101 
    6  243  Lampola Tomi        SA       19 16 19 20 21  95 
    7  248  Pirttisalo Aleksi   RMY      17 19 19 21 19  95 
    8  232  Ripatti Juhani      OSU      19 19 17 17 20  92 
    9  246  Österman Christoffe RS       17 18 18 19 18  90 
 
Luokka: Y50 
   
    1  314  Oksa Pasi           ViHa     25 21 22 23 23 114 SE 
    2  249  Heikkiniemi Ari     RMY      21 24 20 25 23 113 
    3  310  Kuikka Juhani       PAMS     21 22 24 22 21 110 
    4  280  Nummela Matti       OSU      19 21 23 24 22 109 
    5  252  Rämö Risto          LAS      21 24 20 22 22 109 
    6  284  Pusila Satu         NMA      22 24 21 21 21 109 
    7  221  Kallio Juhani       P-HA     22 20 22 22 21 107 
    8  237  Laahanen Vesa       ViitA    20 21 22 20 23 106 
    9  254  Rauma Jouko         PAM      19 17 21 22 24 103 
   10  313  Manninen Heimo      MA       21 17 25 21 18 102 
   11  312  Tihtonen Matti      MKMS     19 19 21 22 20 101 
   12  250  Bister Harri        K-64     23 20 19 19 20 101 
   13  317  Nieminen Ari        P-HA     21 22 18 17 19  97 
   14  262  Vilen Kari          SSG      17 20 21 20 18  96 



   15  279  Tuhkanen Jukka-Pekka SSG     20 18 18 18 18  92 
   16  281  Pietikäinen Petri   SiUra    17 16 19 21 17  90 
   17  318  Liukkonen Timo      OSU      19 19 15 16 16  85 
   18  283  Leivo Vesa          K-64     15 16 19 18 16  84 
   19  251  Tihtonen Pertti     MKMS     19 13 18 18 15  83 
 
 
Luokka: Y60 
 
  
    1  311  Siivonen Heikki     LAS      21 21 24 25 20 111 SE 
    2  238  Silvan Seppo        ViHa     22 23 20 18 21 104 
    3  263  Rämö Sauli          OSU      20 20 22 19 21 102 
    4  275  Finnberg Guy        SSG      20 20 22 19 20 101 
    5  273  Malmgren Erkki      ViHa     19 18 24 21 19 101 
    6  220  Keskitalo Heikki    LAS      19 18 21 20 21  99 
    7  242  Heikkilä Timo       LOA      21 18 20 20 20  99 
    8  282  Valtonen Timo       MKMS     19 21 21 20 18  99 
    9  265  Hämäläinen Risto     MA       17 22 20 19 20  98 
   10  261  Vallas Jari         OSU      20 20 21 20 17  98 
   11  315  Forström Teuvo      Caliber  18 17 21 19 20  95 
   12  224  Lehtonen Ari        LAS      20 19 19 16 18  92 
   13  276  Ruohonen Jukka      SaSA     17 17 22 17 16  89 
   14  239  Manninen Juhani     SaSA     16 17 20 15 18  86 
   15  223  Tapiainen Uolevi    EuSA     17 14 18 14 17  80 
   16  274  Metsäaho Erkki      LOA      16 18 13 15 17  79 
 
Luokka - Category: Y70 
 
    1  264  Ahlroth Raimo       LoA      20 22 17 15 21  95 
    2  278  Mäkinen Taisto      YMS      22 21 19 15 18  95 
    3  241  Laine Reino         K-64     19 20 18 18 17  92 
    4  240  Parantainen Heikki  SSG      18 20 19 20 15  92 
    5  316  Jauhiainen Juhani   SaSA     18 18 17 12 22  87 
    6  266  Kallio Jorma        EuSA     15 16 21 17 18  87 
    7  277  Matsinen Martti     RASSI    16 16 19 16 13  80 
    8  309  Soini Pentti        RASSI    15 16 14 17 14  76 
 
 
 
Finaalikilpailun tulokset 
TRAP/Yhdistetyt luokat 
 
 
Luokka - Category: Jun 
 
 
    1  233  Kopra Vili          OSU      21 22 20 23 19 105     12       13 
    2  247  Wejberg Henrik      HyMA     21 22 20 24 25 112     12       12 
    3  294  Kopra Niko          OSU      20 21 24 22 21 108     11       14 
    4  236  Flores Michael      USA      21 18 19 23 24 105     9 /1     12 
    5  244  Arminen Karri       OSU      22 21 20 23 21 107     9 /0 
    6  245  Vitali Roni         SSG      22 23 21 23 24 113     8 
 
Luokka - Category: N   
 
    1  210  Veromaa Mopsi       SSG      21 23 25        69     10       13 
    2  206  Mäkelä-Nummela Satu OSU      22 23 23        68     12       12 
    3  205  Antikainen Noora    OSU      21 20 20        61      9       11 



    4  209  Varsha Varman       IND      22 20 18        60      6        9 
    5  211  Salmi Marika        OSU      17 21 20        58 
    5  201  Maunula Marja       OSU      17 21 20        58 
 
Luokka - Category: Vet 
 
    1  311  Siivonen Heikki     LAS      21 21 24 25 20 111     13       15 
    2  249  Heikkiniemi Ari     RMY      21 24 20 25 23 113     13       10 
    3  280  Nummela Matti       OSU      19 21 23 24 22 109 /3  11       12 
    4  310  Kuikka Juhani       PAMS     21 22 24 22 21 110     11       10 
    5  314  Oksa Pasi           ViHa     25 21 22 23 23 114     10 
    6  284  Pusila Satu         NMA      22 24 21 21 21 109 /3   8 
 
Luokka - Category: Y   
 
    1  214  Kull Arno           EST      23 23 21 22 22 111     11       13 
    2  304  Törnroos Vesa       LAS      24 24 25 24 23 120     13        8 
    3  289  Kirvesmäki Janne    KarMAS   22 24 24 21 21 112     10 /6    12 
    4  229  Matikainen Veli-MattiSSG     23 22 24 23 25 117     10 /5    11 
    5  226  Kinnunen Jesse      SSG      23 23 23 24 25 118     10 /5 
    6  215  Kull Andres         EST      23 22 21 24 23 113      9 
 
 
 
 
Trap            
Joukkuetulokset Y   
 
   
Team: SSG        
1      288  Svahn Heikki                SSG        21   19   23   22   21   106     
       226  Kinnunen Jesse                         23   23   23   24   25   118 
       229  Matikainen Veli-Matti                  23   22   24   23   25   117 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   67   64   70   69   71   341 
Team: LAS        
2      228  Jokinen Ari                 LAS        22   23   22   20   23   110     
       252  Rämö Risto                             21   24   20   22   22   109 
       297  Virolainen Antti                       21   19   19   22   20   101 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   64   66   61   64   65   320 
Team: ViHa       
3      216  Hämäläinen Tomi             ViHa       20   21   22   19   24   106     
       218  Hiltunen Antti                         19   21   21   19   19    99 
       314  Oksa Pasi                              25   21   22   23   23   114 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   64   63   65   61   66   319 
Team: KMY        
4      260  Haklin Petri                KMY        18   23   19   20   21   101     
       217  Tanhuanpää Pasi                        20   23   21   21   23   108 
       227  Simola Ari                             22   23   17   23   21   106 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   60   69   57   64   65   315 
Team: MKMS 2     
5      299  Helin Antti                 MKMS       22   20   22   21   21   106     
       271  Yliluoma Juha                          22   19   19   22   22   104 
       270  Valtonen Miikka                        24   24   15   20   21   104 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   68   63   56   63   64   314 
 



Team: SA         
6      267  Ruotsalainen Mika           SA         20   23   22   22   22   109     
       257  Kuusisto Kimmo                         21   21   19   20   21   102 
       303  Kuusisto Juha-Matti                    20   21   18   22   19   100 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   61   65   59   64   62   311 
Team: Trap-73    
7      296  Järvinen Vesa               Trap-73    20   20   22   24   24   110     
       292  Pekkola Rauno                          21   19   21   19   18    98 
       259  Hjelm Tuomas                           20   18   19   21   22   100 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   61   57   62   64   64   308 
Team: P-HA       
8      221  Kallio Juhani               P-HA       22   20   22   22   21   107     
       317  Nieminen Ari                           21   22   18   17   19    97 
       300  Salmela Jukka                          23   18   21   21   21   104 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   66   60   61   60   61   308 
Team: MKMS 1     
9      312  Tihtonen Matti              MKMS       19   19   21   22   20   101     
       251  Tihtonen Pertti                        19   13   18   18   15    83 
       282  Valtonen Timo                          19   21   21   20   18    99 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   57   53   60   60   53   283 
Team: SiUra      
10     269  Santti Jesse                SiUra      22   17   23              62    
       281  Pietikäinen Petri                      17   16   19   21   17    90 
       293  Rissanen Juhani                        19   15   19   21   20    94 
                                                  ----------------------------- 
                                                   58   48   61   42   37   246 
 


